

Level 2, 40 Gloucester Street The Rocks NSW 2000 Australia Telephone (+61) 2 9053 6753

**TZ Limited** ABN 26 073 979 272

www.tz.net

18 December 2023

## **ASX Announcement**

## Clarification of Announcement on 3 November 2023 - "AUD\$2.6m Purchase order from European Headquartered Logistics Company"

TZ Limited (**TZL** or the **Company**) advises that the "European Headquartered Logistics Company" referred to in the announcement made on 3 November 2023 was RICOH Europe PLC.

The Company confirms there are no further changes to the announcement.

This announcement is authorised for release by TZ Limited's Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Peter Graham Chairman TZ Limited Telephone (+61) 412 225 616

## About TZ Limited

At TZ, we create solutions that can manage assets effectively or manage space and utility effectively, i.e. Smart Lockers for IT Asset Management, Smart Lockers for Package Asset Management, and secure Personal Employee Storage Solutions.

We develop end-to-end integrated solutions that are dynamic and help companies manage secure access, optimise workflows and productivity for their mobile workforce. Our ability to support individual preferences and practices and enable the collective workspace environment are underpinning deliverables in our solutions, that ensure flexibility for the User and drive a unique and enhanced User experience.